19900002185

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

EFFECTIVE DATE

April, 13, 1999

100002839181--0 -04/14/39--01074--015 \*\*\*\*\*337.50 \*\*\*\*\*337.50

DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

BLT STABLES, L.C.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization and a check for: \$337.50 This fee includes filing fee, registered agent designation and certified copy.

FROM: BYRON BROWN

7301 NW 4th Street, #107 Plantation, FL 33317 954/583-4011



AM 8:5



#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BLT STABLES, L.C.

The undersigned, in order to form a limited liability company for the purposes hereinafter stated, by and under the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby subscribe to these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of this limited liability company is:

BLT STABLES, L.C.

# ARTICLE II- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principle office of the limited liability company shall be:

7301 NW 4th Street, #107 Plantation, FL 33317

# ARTICLE III- DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual. The company's existence commences on April 15, 1999.

# ARTICLE IV- MANAGEMENT

I The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

|XX| The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name and address of the managing member

is:

TOTAL SALES, INC. Byron Brown, President 7301 NW 4th Street, #107 Plantation, FL 333

### ARTICLE V- ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

ALL REMAINING MEMBERS ARE TO AGREE ON ADMISSION OF ANY ADDITIONAL MEMBERS.

# ARTICLE VI- MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, of dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

IF THE CONTINUED MEMBERSHIP OF ANY MEMBER IS TERMINATED FOR ANY OF THE ABOVE STATED REASONS, THE BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL CONTINUE.

## <u>CERTIFICATE</u> OF <u>DESIGNATION</u> OF <u>REGISTERED</u> <u>AGENT/REGISTERED</u> OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

BLT STABLES, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

BYRON BROWN 7301 NW 4th Street, #107 Plantation, FL 33317

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Zum

(Date)

### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of BLT, STABLES, L.C. deposes and says:

- 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members
- 2) the total cash contributed by the member(s) is \$ 3,000
- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than <u>110,000</u> cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property being as such: 2 female horses 1- Pen & Pal 2- Mad Dasher
- the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is
- 5) the total of lines 2,3,4 is

\$ <u>113,000</u>

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member (accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statues, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).